### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Cardiac Intelligence C	orp.			12/18/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.								
Street Address:	4100 Hamline Avenue North								
City:	St. Paul								
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	IINNESOTA							
Postal Code:	55112								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 631		63123	312378						
Patent Number: 713		71349	96		6312378				
Patent Number: 710		71049	55		<b>D</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (612)746-4781									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 612.746.4780									
Email: bdevries@pdsdlaw.com									
Correspondent Name:       Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner         Address Line 1:       45 South Seventh Street									
Address Line 1:									
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			03430/03401CON/03407CON						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Katherine DeVries Smith						
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT									

500946268

## PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0851

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0852

# PATENT APPL. NO.: SEE CHART HEREIN FILING DATE: SEE CHART HEREIN

# CHART LISTING PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

#### List of Patents

The attached Transfer and Assignment Form relates to the following patents:

FILE NUMBER	THLE		FILING DATE	
03-430	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS OF PATIENT INFORMATION RETRIEVED FROM AN IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICE FOR REMOTE PATIENT CARE	09/324,894	6/3/1999	6,312,378
03-401-APM-CON	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS OF PATIENT INFORMATION FOR AUTOMATED REMOTE PATIENT CARE	10/646,104	8/22/2003	7,134,996
03-407-APM-CON	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS OF REGULARLY RETRIEVED INFORMATION FOR AUTOMATED REMOTE PATIENT CARE	10/646,035	8/22/2003	7,104,955

#### TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the sole director and sole stockholder of Subsidiary have authorized and approved the dissolution of Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, Subsidiary desires to execute this Transfer and Assignment to effect the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc. ("Parent") of all right, title and interest in and to all of the assets of Subsidiary.

1. Subsidiary hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Parent all of Subsidiary's right, title and interest in and to all assets of, or used by, Subsidiary.

2. Parent shall not assume, nor shall Parent have assigned, transferred or conveyed to it, any liability or obligation of Subsidiary whatsoever, whether pursuant to this Transfer and Assignment or otherwise.

3. From time to time after the date hereof, Subsidiary shall execute and deliver such documents and take such actions, including without limitation regarding any governmental registration office, as Parent reasonably requests in connection with carrying out and effectuating the intent and purpose hereof and all transactions and undertakings contemplated hereby. If any provision or application of this Transfer and Assignment is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, this Transfer and Assignment shall be revised or applied in a manner that renders it lawful and enforceable to the fullest extent possible.

CARDIAC ENTELLIGENCE CORP. By: Preside Its:

M1:1053012.03

#### PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 08/26/2009**